Great Houghton Cricket Club 2015 Season
First XI Results NCLDIV 3
Sat 25th Apr Brixworth 2nd 199-6 Great Houghton 196-9 A Lost by 4 wkts

Sat 2nd May Great Houghton 237-4 S and L Corby 113-8 H Draw

Sat 9th May Earls Barton 124-4 Great Houghton 122-8 A Lost by 6 wkts

Sat 16th May Great Houghton 140-7 Old Northamptonians 3rd 139-9 H Won by 3 wkts

Sat 23rd May Great Houghton 183-7 Wellingborough Town 2nd 147-9 H Draw

Sat 30th May Long Buckby 119-4 Great Houghton 118-10 A Lost by 6 wkts

Sat 6th Jun Great Houghton 176-10 Heyford 152-10 H Won by 24 runs

Sat 13th Jun Irchester 0-0 Great Houghton 0-0 A No Play

Sat 20th Jun Great Houghton 106-3 Old 0-0 H No Result

Sat 27th Jun Wollaston 2nd 182-8 Great Houghton 221-6 A Draw

Sat 4th Jul Great Houghton 177-4 Oundle 2nd 276-6 H Draw

Sat 11th Jul Great Houghton 149-9 Brixworth 2nd 152-4 H Lost by 6 wkts

Sat 18th Jul Sand L Corby 212-10 Great Houghton 213-5 A Won by 5 wkts

Sat 25th Jul Great Houghton 209-6 Earls Barton 166-10 H Won by 43 runs

Sat 1st Aug Old Northamptonians 3rd 174-10 Great Houghton 176-1 A Won by 9 wkts

Sat 8th Aug Wellingborough Town 2nd 112-10 Great Houghton 168-10 A Won by 56 runs

Sat 15th Aug Great Houghton 108-10 Long Buckby 72-10 H Won by 36 runs

Sat 22nd Aug Heyford 172-9 Great Houghton 119-10 A Lost by 53 runs

Sat 29th Aug Great Houghton 80-3 Irchester 79-10 H Won by 7 wkts

Sat 5th Sep old 92-10 Great Houghton 155-6 A Won by 63 runs

Sat 12th Sep Great Houghton 219-5 Wollaston 2nd 220-5 H Lost by 5 wkts

Sat 19th Sep Oundle 2nd 141-10 Great Houghton 249-6 A Won by 108 runs
Division 3 P WBF WBS DBF DBS NR L TIE BAT BOWL PTS
Long Buckby 22 4 11 3 1 1 2 0 17 35 443
old 22 4 10 2 2 2 2 0 17 31 426
Brixworth 2nd 22 2 10 4 2 1 3 0 32 56 404
Great Houghton 22 6 4 3 1 2 6 0 23 55 381
Heyford 22 6 3 2 2 0 9 0 28 58 346
Oundle 2nd 22 3 5 3 1 1 8 1 34 52 329
Irchester 22 5 3 1 1 2 10 0 28 55 321
Earls Barton 22 3 5 1 3 1 9 0 30 55 302
Wollaston 2nd 22 2 4 1 3 1 11 0 31 67 263
Old Northamptonians : 22 5 0 2 0 1 14 0 24 75 262
S and L Corby 22 3 1 0 3 1 13 1 27 52 223
Wellingborough Town 22 1 1 1 4 1 14 0 37 68 173




Great Houghton Cricket Club

Second Xl Results

Sat 25th Apr
Sat 9th May

Sat 16th May
Sat 23rd May
Sat 30th May

Sat 6th Jun Burton Latimer 3rd

Sat 13th Jun Great Houghton 2nd

Sat 20th Jun Mears Ashby 2nd

Sat 27th Jun Great Houghton 2nd

Sat 4th Jul Harlestone 2nd

Sat 11th Jul Geddington 3rd

Sat 18th Jul Great Houghton 2nd

Sat 1st Aug Hardingstone

Sat 8th Aug Great Houghton 2nd

Sat 15th Aug Weekley and Warkton 3rd
Sat 22nd Aug Great Houghton 2nd

Sat 29th Aug Higham Ferrers 2nd

Sat 5th Sep Great Houghton 2nd
Division 11 P WBF
Hardingstone 18 7
Weekley and Warkton 3rd 18 6
Great Houghton 2nd 18 4
Weldon 2nd 18 5
Mears Ashby 2nd 18 6
Geddington 3rd 18 6
Burton Latimer 3rd 18 4
Harlestone 2nd 18 3
Higham Ferrers 2nd 18 3
Wicken 2nd 18 1

Great Houghton 2nd
Great Houghton 2nd
Wicken 2nd
Weldon 2nd
Great Houghton 2nd

119-3
105-10
117-10
164-8
88-10
176-7
132-10
126-10
0-0
229-9
123-10
244-9
193-4
151-4
81-5
126-1
0-0
85-4
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Weldon 2nd
Geddington 3rd
Great Houghton 2nd
Great Houghton 2nd
Hardingstone

Great Houghton 2nd

Weekley and Warkton 3rd

Great Houghton 2nd
Higham Ferrers 2nd
Great Houghton 2nd
Great Houghton 2nd
Wicken 2nd

Great Houghton 2nd
Burton Latimer 3rd
Great Houghton 2nd
Mears Ashby 2nd
Great Houghton 2nd
Harlestone 2nd
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117-10
106-3
118-3
149-10
208-6
161-10
193-6
290-6
0-0
230-4
126-4
193-8
192-10
147-8
80-10
122-6
0-0
83-10

BAT

81
58
61
49
54
52
46
47
32
22
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2015 Season
NCLDIV 11

Won by 7 wkts
Lost by 7 wkts
Won by 7 wkts
Lost by 15 runs
Lost by 120 runs
Lost by 15 runs
Lost by 61 runs
Won by 164 runs
Won by forfeit
Won by 6 wkts
Won by 6 wkts
Won by 51 runs
Lost by 6 wkts
Won by 6 wkts
Lost by 5 wkts
Won by 9 wkts
Won by forfeit
Won by 6 wkts

BWL PTS DED
84 525 0
76 414 0
68 349 0
64 295 0
57 291 0
61 273 0
56 244 0
63 232 0
40 46 90
47 -9 120




Great Houghton Cricket Club

Friendly & Cup Results

Friendly Results

2015 Season

Thu 23rd July Balcombe 214-10 Great Houghton 218-3 Won by 7 wkts
Sun 2nd August  Bugbrooke 202-8 Great Houghton 205-8 Won by 2 wkts
Cup Results
Tue 2nd June Great Houghton 108-10 Earls Barton 109-5 Lost by 5 wkts
Tue 20th June Kislingbury 157-7 Great Houghton 159-2 Lost by 8 wkts
GHCC w L D A

2 2 0 0
GHCC Overall

Played Won Lost Drawn Tied

44 23 15 4 0
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Great Houghton Cricket Club - Batting Averages 2015 (All games)
(Qualification - 5 Innings)

Batsman Innings N/O Runs Average 50's 100's H/S
J. Watson 19 2 750 44,12 3 2 143
K. Lane 10 3 291 41.57 2 - 74*
S. Hughes 14 2 405 33.75 2 1 139
L. McAfee 13 1 404 33.67 2 1 149
M. Jackson 22 3 615 32.37 5 - 81*
A. Jackson 9 3 191 31.83 1 - 67*
H. Blencowe 7 1 176 29.33 2 - 77
R. Hart 14 3 322 29.27 2 - 86
H. Crisp 13 3 259 25.90 - - 49*
B. Mousley 22 1 527 25.10 3 - 78
R. West 10 1 207 23.00 - 1 106
C. Wayman 20 4 365 22.81 3 - 67*
H. Gorania 12 5 136 19.43 - - 47
J. Hughes 7 1 113 18.83 - - 35
C. Hart 12 2 185 18.50 1 - 56*
G. Pearce 12 5 113 16.14 - - 31*
A. Smith 11 2 144 16.00 1 - 53
A. Osborn 8 1 88 12.57 - - 24%*
S. Briggs 8 0 95 11.88 - - 33
J. Skevington 10 5 59 11.80 - - 36
A. Usher 7 2 55 11.00 - - 20%*
G. Richards 9 0 77 8.56 - - 25
J. Kentigern-Fox 5 1 25 6.25 - - 14
A. Briggs 6 2 22 5.50 - - 6
D. Skevington 9 2 30 4.29 10*
L. McAll 6 3 12 4.00 - - 7
C. Skevington 8 3 14 2.80 - - 9*
M. Sawle 5 2 4 1.33 - - 2
M. Afford 6 1 6 1.20 - - 6*
Also Batted

Batsman Innings N/O Runs H/S

S. Brockwell 4 0 69 56

B. Hart 3 1 12 9

J. Page 3 0 8 4

P. Thomason 2 1 25 23*

D. Avil 2 0 8 7

M. Crisp 1 0 17 17

D. Thomason 1 0 14 14

Archie Buglass 1 0 9 9

J. Crook 1 0 8 8

R. Dawkins 1 0 3 3

C. Bentley 1 0 0 0

C. Johnson 1 0 0 0

C. McAll 1 0 0 0

C. Sentence 1 0 0 0

G. Mooney 1 0 0 0

T. Smallwood 1 0 0 0



Bowler

C. McAll

J. Watson

H. Crisp

P. Thomason
M. Sawle

J. Hughes

R. West

J. Page

C. Skevington
M. Afford

R. Hart

L. McAfee

G. Pearce

D. Skevington
C. Hart

H. Gorania

S. Hughes

A. Usher

J. Skevington
S. Briggs

Also Bowled
Bowler

T. Smallwood
M. Jackson

J. Kentigern-Fox
A. Osborn
Archie Buglass
C. Wayman

B. Hart

C. Johnson

B. Mousley

A. Jackson

H. Blencowe

Great Houghton Cricket Club - Bowling Averages 2015 (All games)

Overs

24
128.4
28.1
22
87.2
67
294
45
108.4
171.3
72.4
21
196
85.2
49
85.1
38.5
65
94.1
75

Overs

(Qualification - 5 Wickets)

Maidens

6
38
1
3
30
14
1
10
19
25
13
4
45
11
6
11
4
6
21
15

Maidens
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Runs Wickets
61 5
384 30
118 9
112 8
247 17
253 17
121 8
120 7
364 21
538 31
265 15
89 5
679 38
362 20
216 10
329 14
181 7
249 9
312 11
239 5
Runs Wickets
63 4
29 3
72 2
39 1
53 1
13 0
19 0
28 0
29 0
32 0
69 0

Average

12.20
12.80
13.11
14.00
14.53
14.88
15.13
17.14
17.33
17.35
17.67
17.80
17.87
18.10
21.60
23.50
25.86
27.67
28.36
47.80

B/B

3-34
2-11
2-24
1-20
1-53
0-13
0-19
0-28
0-29
0-15

Econ

2.54
2.99
4.20
5.09
2.83
3.78
4.12
2.67
3.36
3.14
3.66
4.24
3.46
4.25
4.41
3.87
4.70
3.83
3.32
3.19

B/B

3-11
5-45
3-32
3-15
5-17
5-24
3-15
3-7

4-22
5-39
4-44
2-13
6-49
3-35
4-27
3-40
3-44
2-27
3-7

2-20



Great Houghton Cricket Club - Overall Fielding 2015

Fielding
Fielder Catches

R. Hart

J. Watson

K. Lane

B. Mousley
C. Wayman
C. Hart

H. Crisp

M. Afford

M. Jackson
J. Skevington
. McAfee

. Brockwell
. Hughes

. Skevington
. Gorania
West

. Smallwood
McAll

. Pearce

. Blencowe
. Thomason
. Briggs

. Jackson

. Usher

. Hart

. Sentence

. Avil

. Thomason
G. Richards
J. Crook

J. Hughes

J. Page

D. Skevington
M. Sawle

S. Briggs
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Total 108

Wicket Keeping

Keeper Catches Stumpings Total
A. Smith 10 4 14
M. Jackson 12 1 13
L. McAll 10 3 13
K. Lane 1 0 1
A. Osborn 1 0 1

Total 34
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Great Houghton Cricket Club - Overall Best Batting Partnerships 2015

1st Wicket 203 S. Hughes 139 &  H.Crisp 32 Harlestone Il A 04/07/15
2nd Wicket 173 L. McAfee 149 & R.Hart 86 Mears Ashby Il A 20/06/15
3rd Wicket 106 C. Wayman 50 & L. McAfee 70 Oundle Il A 19/09/15
4th Wicket 113* S. Hughes 95% & M. Jackson 54* Balcombe A 23/07/15
5th Wicket 79 M. Jackson 57 & C.Hart 56* Wollaston Il H 12/09/15
6th Wicket 98 J. Watson 129 & ). Skevington 36 Brixworth Il A 25/04/15
7th Wicket 58 S. Briggs 32 & P.Thomason 23%* Wicken Il H 18/07/15
8th Wicket 43* J. Watson 67* &  J.Skevington 8% Wellingborough Il H 23/05/15
9th Wicket 34* H. Gorania 11* &  A.Usher 20* Earls Barton A 09/05/15

10th Wicket 25 C. Skevington 9% & B.Hart 9 Geddington 1l H 09/05/15



Batsman

J. Watson
K. Lane

M. Jackson
L. McAfee
C. Wayman
B. Mousley
J. Hughes
H. Gorania
J. Skevington
C. Hart

G. Pearce
A. Smith

S. Hughes
R. West

M. Sawle
M. Afford

Also Batted
Batsman

A. Usher
A. Jackson
R. Hart

S. Briggs

A. Osborn
J. Page

G. Richards

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 1st XI Batting Averages 2015 (Qual - 4 Inns)

Innings

17
8

19
10
18
20
5
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Innings
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Runs

716
248
520
209
341
424
77
36
52
132
113
85
92
24

Runs
20
40
20

15

Average

47.73
41.33
30.59
23.22
22.73
22.32
19.25
18.00
17.33
16.50
16.14
14.17
10.22
6.00

2.00

1.20

H/s
20*
33*
18

15

50's 100's
3 2
2 -
4 -
2 -
3 -
2 -
1 -

143
74%*
81*
70
67*
70
29
20*
36
56*
31*
27*
26
11

6*



Bowler

J. Hughes

J. Watson
M. Sawle

M. Afford

G. Pearce

C. Hart

H. Gorania
S. Hughes

J. Skevington

Also Bowled
Bowler

A. Usher

L. McAfee
R. Hart

R. West

C. Wayman
M. Jackson
B. Mousley
J. Page

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 1st XI Bowling Averages 2015 (Qual - 4 WKkts)

Overs

61
126.4
83.2
155.3
196
36
37.5
29

74

Maidens Runs Wickets Average Econ
14 210 17 12.35 3.44
38 366 29 12.62 2.90
30 226 16 14.13 2.72
25 412 27 15.26 2.65
45 679 38 17.87 3.46
5 130 6 21.67 3.61
2 176 7 25.14 4.69
3 137 5 27.40 4.72
15 262 5 52.40 3.54
Maidens Runs Wickets B/B

3 117 3 2-31

3 35 2 2-13

1 6 1 1-6

0 19 1 1-1

0 13 0 0-13

0 16 0 0-16

0 29 0 0-29

0 29 0 0-29

B/B

5-24
5-45
5-17
5-39
6-49
29

3-40
3-44
2-42



Fielding
Fielder

J. Watson
C. Wayman
B. Mousley
M. Afford
C. Hart

K. Lane

L. McAfee
J. Skevington
S. Hughes
G. Pearce
R. Hart

M. Jackson
R. West

J. Hughes
A. Jackson
G. Richards
A. Usher
H. Gorania
M. Sawle

Total

Wicket Keeping

Keeper

A. Smith
M. Jackson

Total

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 1st Xl Fielding 2015

Catches
9
5
5
4
4
4
4
3
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
52
Catches Stumpings Total
10 3 13
12 1 13
22 4 26



1st Wicket

2nd Wicket

3rd Wicket

4th Wicket

5th Wicket

6th Wicket

7th Wicket

8th Wicket

9th Wicket

10th Wicket

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 1st XI Best Batting Partnerships 2015

65

136*

106

108

47*

a3*

34*

18*

B. Mousley

K. Lane

C. Wayman

M. Jackson

M. Jackson

J. Watson

C. Wayman

J. Watson

H. Gorania

G. Pearce

27

74%

50

81*

57

129

67*

67*

11*

31*

& K. Lane

M. Jackson

L. McAfee

L. McAfee

C. Hart

J. Skevington

A. Jackson

J. Skevington

A. Usher

M. Afford

32

66*

70

58

56*

33*

20*

6*

Brixworth Il

ON's lll

Oundle Il

S&L Corby

Wollaston Il

Brixworth Il

Wollaston Il

Wellingborough Il H

Earls Barton

Brixworth Il

11/06/15

01/08/15

19/09/15

18/07/15

12/09/15

25/04/15

27/06/15

23/05/15

09/05/15

11/06/15



Batsman

. West

. Blencowe

. Hart

. Jackson

. Crisp

. Gorania
Brockwell
Briggs

A. Osborn

G. Richards
A. Usher

J. Kentigern-Fox
A. Briggs

D. Skevington
L. McAll

C. Skevington
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Also Batted
Batsman

S. Hughes

L. McAfee

P. Thomason
B. Hart

D. Avil

J. Skevington
J. Page

K. Lane

M. Crisp

D. Thomason
J. Crook

R. Dawkins
C. McAll

G. Mooney
C. Bentley

C. Sentence

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 2nd XI Batting Averages 2015 (Qual - 4 Inns)

Innings
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Runs

178
172
302
151
214
94
69
90
62
74
35
25
22
30
12
14

Runs

216
191

Average

44.50
34.40
33.56
25.17
23.78
23.50
17.25
15.00
12.40
9.25
8.75
8.33
5.50
5.00
4.00
2.80

H/S

139
149
23*

50's 100's
- 1
2 -
2 -
1 -
1 -

H/S

106
77
86
67*
49%*
47
56
33
24*
25
11
14

10*

9*



Bowler

J. Skevington
C. McAll

J. Page

R. West

H. Crisp

P. Thomason
R. Hart

C. Skevington
D. Skevington
H. Gorania

A. Usher

Also Bowled
Bowler

L. McAfee

S. Briggs

S. Hughes

J. Kentigern-Fox
A. Osborn

T. Smallwood
A. Jackson

H. Blencowe

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 2nd Xl Bowling Averages 2015 (Qual - 4 Wkts)

Overs

18
24
40
25
28.1
15
66.4
108.4
78.2
47.2
35

Overs
10

68
6.5

10

10

11.5

Maidens Runs Wickets
6 32 6
6 61 5
10 91 7
1 91 7
1 118 9
1 76 5
12 232 14
19 364 21
10 339 18
9 153 7
3 119 5
Maidens Runs Wickets
1 54 3
12 219 3
1 28 2
0 47 2
0 20 1
1 29 1
2 32 0
1 69 0

Average

5.33

12.20
13.00
13.00
13.11
15.20
16.57
17.33
18.83
21.86
23.80

B/B

2-20
1-17
2-5

2-24
1-20
1-24
0-15
0-8

Econ

1.78
2.54
2.28
3.64
4.20
5.07
3.49
3.36
4.34
3.24
3.40

B/B

3-7

3-11
3-7

3-15
3-32
3-15
4-44
4-22
3-35

2-27



Great Houghton Cricket Club - 2nd Xl Fielding 2015

Fielding
Fielder Catches

. Hart

. Crisp

. Brockwell

. Skevington
. Smallwood
McAll

. Thomason
West

. Blencowe
. Lane

. Hart

Avil

. Briggs

S. Hughes

J. Skevington
C. Sentence
D. Thomason
J. Crook

J. Page

Sub
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Total

&

Wicket Keeping

Keeper Catches Stumpings Total

L. McAll 10 3 13
A. Osborn 1 0 1

Total 11 3 14



1st Wicket

2nd Wicket

3rd Wicket

4th Wicket

5th Wicket

6th Wicket

7th Wicket

8th Wicket

9th Wicket

10th Wicket

Great Houghton Cricket Club - 2nd XI Best Batting Partnerships 2015

203

173

S. Hughes

L. McAfee

R. West

R. West

L. McAfee

H. Crisp

S. Briggs

H. Gorania

S. Briggs

139

149

106

106

149

33*

32

47

C. Skevington 9*

& H. Crisp

& R. Hart

& G. Richards

& R. Hart

& D. Skevington

& S. Briggs

& P. Thomason

32

86

23

25

10*

15

23*

& J. Kentigern-Fox 7

& C. Skevington

& B. Hart

0

Harlestone Il A

Mears Ashby Il A

Wicken Il H
Wicken Il H
Mears Ashby Il A

Weldon Il A

Wicken Il H

Hardingstone A

Weldon Il A

Geddington lll H

04/07/15

20/06/15

18/07/15

18/07/15

20/06/15

23/05/15

18/07/15

01/08/15

23/05/15

09/05/15



Great Houghton Cricket Club

Battin
Score

149
143
139
129
106
95%*
86

81%*

Bowling

Analysis

6-49
5-17
5-24
5-39
5-45
5-47
5-48

Best Individual Batting & Bowling Performances 2015

Name

Luke McAfee
James Watson
Sam Hughes
James Watson
Ryan West
Sam Hughes
Rob Hart

Matt Jackson

Name

Greg Pearce
Mike Sawle
Josh Hughes
Matt Afford
James Watson
James Watson
Greg Pearce

Opposition

Mears Ashby II
S&L Corby
Harlestone II
Brixworth II
Wicken II
Balcombe
Mears Ashby II
S&L Corby

Opposition

Irchester

Long Buckby

Heyford

Heyford

Long Buckby
Wellingborough Town II
Old Northamptonians III

Match

NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
Friendly
NCL
NCL

Match

NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
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2015 Season

Date

20/06/15
02/05/15
04/07/15
25/04/15
18/07/15
23/07/15
20/06/15
18/07/15

Date

29/08/15
15/08/15
06/05/15
22/08/15
15/08/15
08/08/15
16/05/15



Six Hitters 2015 - Top 10

Batsmen

Luke McAfee
James Watson
Sam Hughes
Rob Hart
Charlie Hart
Josh Hughes
Hitesh Gorania
Andy Jackson
Matt Jackson
Ryan West

Great Houghton Cricket Club - Six Hitting 2015

Sixes
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Great Houghton Cricket Club - Duck League 2015

Duck League 2015 - Top 10

Batsmen

Matt Afford
Colin Skevington
Matt Jackson
Gareth Richards
Dan Skevington
Kieran Lane

Loz McAll

Ben Mousley
Mike Sawle

James Skevington
Alex Smith

Ducks
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Great Houghton Cricket Club - Red Inkers 2015

Red Inkers 2015 - Top 10

Batsmen

1= H. Gorania

= @G. Pearce
1= J. Skevington
4 C. Wayman
5= H.Crisp
5 R. Hart
5= A.Jackson
5= M. Jackson
5= K. Lane
5= L McAll
5= C. Skevington
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GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB : CAREER LISTINGS 1979-2015 inc. (37 seasons)

BATTING

Name

S. Ablett

R. Hart

N. Keyte

C. Hart

D. Parbery
T. McAll

R. Afford

B. Mousley
C. McAll

T. Penberthy
L. McAll
Matt Jackson
D. Roan

J. Watson

S. Sneath

D. Oxley

J. Waheed
M. Strong

D. Lawrence
G. Pearce

D. Johnson
D. Shaw

M. Banks
Alex Smith
Sam Hughes
K. Lane

P. Bray

D. Bunting
K. Smith

J. Hughes
R. West

D. Thomason
R. Phipps

B. Turner

J. Jarvis

A. Jackson
D. Messinger
J. Phipps

J. Woolley
G. Brough
A. Oxley

C. Wayman
H. Blencowe
S. Chaudhry
J. Blake

M. Sawle

T. Skirrow

Innings

444
464
313
379
433
490
113
245
386
80
405
197
186
107
283
251
190
93
341
256
281
160
250
172
157
141
155
9%
285
148
123
155
106
211
80
146
211
98
172
131
197
91
196
81
39
169
114

70
92
18
66
64
68
37
38
79
26
65
29

16
25
13

27
53
55
39
13
40
20
18
19
23
21
42
17
15
21
36
24
14
15
38
16
47
14
41
15
39

12
52
21

Runs

8725
8071
7879
7824
6314
5916
5901
5341
5015
4550
4335
4072
3828
3686
3587
3264
3207
3199
3115
3114
2935
2889
2879
2868
2868
2843
2838
2776
2573
2439
2288
2230
2226
2202
2185
2110
2011
2008
1983
1869
1851
1836
1770
1762
1697
1694
1640

Average

23.33
21.70
26.71
25.00
17.11
14.02
77.64
25.80
16.34
84.26
12.75
24.24
21.51
40.51
13.90
13.71
17.34
48.47
10.82
15.49
12.13
19.65
13.71
18.87
20.63
23.30
21.50
37.01
10.59
18.62
21.19
16.64
31.80
11.78
33.11
16.11
11.62
24.49
15.86
15.97
11.87
24.16
11.27
24.14
62.85
14.48
17.63

104
106
154*
146*
87*
77
181
121%*
114%
160*
70
121
100*
150*
84*
96
86
146*
65*
108*
81
93
99
89
153
129
100*
152%
59%
126
106
113
112%*
68
111
84
85
76%*
69
69%*
70%
96*
77
109
149%
94*
73%



Name

J. Eveleigh
B. Hart

N. Condon

J. Skevington
T. Robinson
N. Billingham
S. Brockwell
G. Clarkson
B. Billingham
P. Thomason

J. Lawrence (Snr)

S. Buglass
M. Afford

F. Chaudhry
. Oxley

. Skevington
. Bentley

. Bailey

. Nunley

. Zajac

. Willey

. Worby

. Lavender
. Gorania

. Harding
Franklin
Keyte

. Woolley

. Jackson

. Heath

I. Summerling
M. Keyte

J. Page

P. Billingham
A. Geary

J. Reece

N. Lester

1. Bold

W. Chatfield
M. Chaudhry
G. Richards
D. Scott

A. Osborne
T. Smallwood
L. McAfee

D. Ashby

L. Price

E. Chapman
S. McArthur
S. Briggs

Y. Javaid
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Innings

88
345
209
100
187
132
102
155
144

96

33

75
144

69

85
186
215

72

31
110

57

70

68

79

77

64

99

47

45

52

85

58

69

79

61

28

62

17

88

36

39

87

51

70

13
112

57

54

65

79

22
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Runs

1589
1494
1414
1212
1143
1140
1100
1086
1070
1023
984
984
976
941
856
853
772
754
752
747
706
670
659
625
613
602
596
595
574
572
571
569
539
537
519
474
459
448
445
443
442
440
408
405
404
396
379
378
376
362
361

Average

22.38
6.00
7.64

14.43
8.73

10.46

12.64
8.10
8.77

11.90

35.14

14.26

14.79

15.43

11.89
8.28
4.44

11.25

27.85
7.78

15.02

10.15

12.92

10.08
9.15

10.38
10.28
13.84
13.67
11.67
7.42
10.94
9.80
8.52
9.61
18.96
9.18

32.00
5.93
14.29
13.39
5.79
9.07
6.53

33.67
6.00
7.02
9.22
6.84
5.48
16.41

101*
34
56
105
39
51
99
44
46*
49
95
63
136
64*
57
30
63*
58*
88*
53*
49%
58
41
47
50%*
50
34
50
64
68*
40%
48
62*
39
32*
59
69*
84*
26*
56
73*
36
75
53*
149
18
53
66*
32
42
58



Name Innings NO Runs Average HS

S. Sonpal 38 6 342 10.69 49%*
D. Armitage 20 2 334 18.56 45
Gareth Richards 35 1 334 9.82 48
R. Caswell 30 2 325 11.61 73%*
P. Phipps 19 1 318 17.67 80
M. Lowe 22 1 311 14.81 50
A. Cairns 54 12 308 7.33 43
P. Dickson 29 2 303 11.22 41
J. Brady 9 3 297 49.50 109*
T. Chamberlain 12 4 294 36.75 75%*
S. Faulkner 17 1 293 18.31 54
J. Lawrence (Jnr) 70 14 286 5.11 30
R. Dawkins 34 1 283 8.58 34
H. Crisp 18 4 271 19.36 49%*
J. Conway 64 15 259 5.29 25
M. Conway 42 6 259 7.19 32
S. Ball 19 4 255 17.00 69
N. Sohail 26 5 251 11.95 44*
V. Bravington 86 22 250 3.91 21
O. Burgess 10 2 235 29.38 52
K. Field 17 0 227 13.35 79
A. Morrison 2 0 226 113.00 132
D. Edwards 16 1 225 15.00 51
J. Freeman 36 8 225 8.04 36*
K. Bird 27 5 220 10.00 38
J. Rawsthorne 14 2 218 18.17 46*
M. Sallis 40 1 210 5.38 28
D. Kentsch 20 1 208 10.95 31
D. Adams 21 0 206 9.81 60
P. Adams 60 24 205 5.69 13
M. Brown 29 1 198 7.07 31
A. Craxton 55 17 197 5.18 34*
J. Thornton 19 1 197 10.94 42
T. Dickson 43 9 184 5.41 24
P. Roach 56 18 172 4.53 16*
A. Briggs 32 6 171 6.58 25%*
A. Usher 21 6 168 11.20 53
D. Mcloughlin 5 0 165 33.00 82
V. Kotecha 7 2 165 33.00 59*
L. Carter 2 1 157 157.00 118*
L. Franzman 11 1 157 15.70 63*
S. Brown 1 0 148 148.00 148
D. Goldman 20 6 137 9.79 31%*
A. Bunten 28 2 135 5.19 17
M. Beacher 34 4 126 4.20 20
J. Joy 21 1 124 6.20 33
S. Schofield 16 2 124 8.86 37
J. Cherry 3 0 123 41.00 57
D. Burns 28 10 121 6.72 23
M. Grundy 12 3 120 13.33 42
W. Armstrong 24 0 118 4.92 21



Name

D. Ripley

K. Johnson
P. Shaw

P. Churchill
S. Hair (Jnr)
A. Buglass
M. Boden

T. Newbury
C. Wilson

M. Chantler
J. Aspinall
G. Broadhurst
C. Bishop

R. Eaton

A. Osborn

J. Langer

J. Smallwood
R. Turner

A. King

C. Oldfield

P. Watson

R. Gill

T. Baker

D. Cummings
M. Dutoy

T. Spotwood
C. Pamment
D. Skevington
G. Costello
N. Ling

T. Bedford
W. Lancaster
K. Lumb

C. Marrum
M. Harrison
T. Reynolds
D. Avil

Steve Hughes
J. Ball

I. Sampson
A. Harvey

D. Fifield

M. Bryant

J. Coade

J. Parkinson
A. Wykes

J. Walker

J. Crook

A. Munro

R. Ford

I. Withers

Innings

16
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Runs

114
105
102
100
100
96
96
96
94
94
93
91
89
89
88
86
85
85
83
80
80
79
79
77
75
74
73
73
72
71
71
70
69
66
66
65
65
62
61
59
56
53
53
51
51
50
50
49
45
45
44

Average

38.00
6.56
2.68
6.25
7.14
4.57
4.17
8.73
7.23
18.80

31.00
4.33
5.24
9.89
12.57
17.20

28.33
12.14
6.38
8.89

20.00
8.78

79.00
8.56
8.33
6.17

36.50
2.81
8.00
5.92

11.83

14.00
6.90
4.71
3.88

16.25

16.25

10.33
4.69

29.50

11.20

13.25

10.60
5.10
17.00
6.25

10.00
5.44
3.46
7.50
2.93

HS

53
16
11
14
25
14
29%
26
36
42
66
25
27
31*
24*
33
28
30
23
18
32
25%
79
25
19
18
26%*
14
19
16*
33
42
29%
19
16*
24
50
20
20
36%*
27
42
24

26
15
19
18

15
11



Name

D. Capel

S. Hair (Snr)
H. Phillipz
Hoang Van Luu
C. Short

H. Sansome
A. Firmin

C. Reading

F. Jones

G. Hull

A. Garigan

A. Tailby

M. Clements
P. Brown

P. Mason

R. Clitheroe
R. Strong

T. Richardson
B. MacNamee
J. Owen

S. Turner

M. Harriman
N. Cowen

R. Armitage
S. Smith (TR)
N. Payton
Mark Jackson
N. Wilson

S. Moyle

H. Fell

J. Deekes

T. Evans

G. Shaw (T)
I. Peterson
M. Rhowbotham
B. Boyd

J. Gardner

G. Afford

I. Brough

N. D’Agostino
S. Patel

B. Nicholson
G. Villiers

J. Ryan

W. Haynes

J. Kentigern-Fox
A. Dent

H. Heider

B. Leighton
E. Holt

L. Lloyd

19
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Runs

43
43
42
42
40
40
39
39
39
39
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
38
37
36
35
34
34
34
34
33
32
32
32
31
31
30
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
23

Average

43.00
4.30
21.00
2.00
2.67
3.64
19.50
6.50
13.00
9.75
2.11
38.00
9.50
38.00
4.22
19.00
4.75
5.43
5.29
9.00
7.00
11.33
17.00
3.78
34.00
16.50
5.33
16.00
16.00
15.50
7.75
10.00
4.14
14.50
3.22
5.60
3.50
5.40
9.00

3.38
2.89
6.50
6.50
2.89
12.50
25.00
4.00
6.00
23.00

16*

14*
29%

34
25
16*
12%*
32
30
20
20%

27

17

13

12
12%*

13*

12
11
16
26%*
14
10*
25%
12
11
23



Name

W. Moore
A. James

M. Morrisey
S. Westerman
A. Amin

F. Thomas
G. Sutcliffe
F. Molla

J. Deekes

. Field

. Mooney

. Smith
Smith

. Blake

. Crisp
Reilly

. Wright

. Hallett

. Sadler

. Exton

. Jones

J. Curry

B. Folwell

J. Thompson
M. Ramsden
P. Scott

R. Bunyan
J. Hawkins
J. McLaughlin
M. Bastin

P. Gebhard
B. Edmunds
E. Wade

G. Wilson

J. Bishop

M. Fee

N. Barron

OO0 OomMmZZOoOnLz=202

N. McAdamfreud

P. Ball

J. Roan

S. Howlett
Sa. Brown
T. Bailey

V. Kilbane
D. King

G. Shaw (V)
P. Ashby

D. White

T. Gleghorn
Archie Buglass
G. Austin

Innings
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Runs

23
22
22
22
21
21
21
20
20
20
19
19
18
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
10

[
wmowvoh

Average

4.60
3.67
11.00
5.50
21.00
5.25
5.25
20.00
20.00
6.67
1.90
18.00
17.00
17.00
4.25
5.67
2.43
16.00
2.00
8.00
5.33
3.75
15.00
3.75
15.00
15.00
2.80
3.50
2.33
6.00
2.00
4.00
2.40
12.00
12.00
12.00
3.00
5.50
5.50
11.00
5.50
10.00
3.33
5.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
2.67

11*

19*
18
17
17

6%
12
15
16

11

15

15
15
10

14*

11

10
12
12
12

7%
10
11*
11
11

o W OV W



Name

K. Wilson

R. Parker

S. Heavey
S. Yates

T. Callaway
J. Crook

? Harding
A. Kutas

D. Broadhurst
Dempsey
Bell

. Hooper

. Wheatman
Oram
Plant
Ribbans
Thomas
Reeves

. Coe
Lamb
O'Ware

. Newton

. Thompson
. Clark

. Watts

. White

I. Davies

R. Gordon
T. Checketts
D. Shepherd
J. Johnson
K. Bedi

K. Grundy
L. Carlton
M. Dickinson
M. James
N. Parsons
R. Jeakins
S. Goyal

C. Lowe

D. Humphries
E. Gettings
G. Fox

I. Dickson
R. Morris
W. Osborne
A. Patel

B. Irons

E. Clements
H. Edwards
J. Powell
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Innings
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Runs
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Average

8.00

8.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
2.33
1.75
2.33
1.75
7.00
7.00
7.00
6.00
6.00
3.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
3.00
6.00
2.50
5.00
5.00
1.25
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
1.33
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
1.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
1.00
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Name

J. Shah
K. Mottram
M. Paterson
S. Love

B. Montgomery

C. Carlisle
C. Robinson
F. Liddle

H. Smith

I. Howes

P. Weston
R. Timms
S. Clack

S. Cook

S. Wrack

T. McKenzie
Z. Forskitt

Innings
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Runs
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Average

2.00
2.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
0.33
1.00
0.33
0.50
1.00
1.00
1.00

@
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The Wage of Death

Average

Name Innings NO Runs

K. Finson 1 1 0 - 0*
D. Gillespie 1 1 0 - 0*
J. Gillespie 1 1 0 - 0*
M. Waheed 1 1 0 - 0*
A. Jones 1 0 o 0.00 0
A. Kirby 1 0 0 0.00 0
B. Birtles 1 0 0 0.00 0
C. Birtwistle 1 0 0 0.00 0
C. Johnston 1 0 o 0.00 0
D. Gibson 1 0 0 0.00 0
D. Steadman 1 0 o 0.00 0
G. Higginbottom 1 0 0 0.00 0
G. Lowe 1 0 0 0.00 0
G. Sutton 1 0 0 0.00 0
G. Walker 1 0 0 0.00 0
J. Evans 1 0 0 0.00 0
J. Webb 1 0 0 0.00 0
M. Grommit 1 0 o 0.00 0
M. Hankins 1 0 o 0.00 0
M. Kaye 1 0 0 0.00 0
M. Johnson 1 0 o 0.00 0
M. Rimmer 1 0 o 0.00 0
P. Barron 1 0 o 0.00 0
P. Finson 1 0 o 0.00 0
P. Geary 1 0 0 0.00 0
P. Hernandez de la Torre 1 0 o 0.00 0
P. Howton 1 0 o 0.00 0
P. Tarbuck 1 0 0 0.00 0
P. Timms 1 0 0 0.00 0
R. Carlisle 1 0 0 0.00 0
R. Clarke 1 0 0 0.00 0
R. Payne 1 0 0 0.00 0
R. Wallington 1 0 0 0.00 0
S. Griffiths 1 0 0 0.00 0
S. Page 1 0 0 0.00 0
T. Carnihan 1 0 o 0.00 0
T. Rahna 1 0 0 0.00 0
C. Johnson 1 0 o 0.00 0
C. Sentence 1 0 o 0.00 0
A. Fraser 2 0 1} 0.00 0
G. Blake 3 1 0 0.00 0*
GRAND TOTAL 16,965 2,908 216,393 15.39 181



GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB : CAREER LISTINGS 1979-2015 inc. (37 Seasons)

BOWLING

Name Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Average BB
S. Ablett 4287.2 978 11910 1006 11.84 8-12
T. McAll 3003.2 607 9724 610 15.94 8-34
R. Hart 3594 619 12722 601 21.17 7-48
D. Lawrence 1881 276 7302 484 15.09 7-30
B. Hart 2546.4 468 7945 463 17.16 7-27
G. Pearce 2316.5 441 8518 407 20.93 8-46
C. McAll 2126.3 387 7687 401 19.17 6-40
M. Afford 1955 270 7429 359 20.69 7-48
M. Sawle 2029.2 463 6334 340 18.63 7-13
C. Skevington 2027.2 370 7159 326 21.96 6-33
D. Parbery 1396.2 260 4479 317 14.13 6-14
H. Blencowe 1768 299 6657 302 22.04 6-18
T. Keyte 1037.3 125 4573 249 18.37 6-16
M. Strong 938 321 2031 236 8.61 8-14
A. Oxley 1229.4 235 4146 232 17.87 5-13
D. Ashby 1095.5 193 3748 217 17.27 7-43
C. Hart 1049.1 128 4634 211 21.96 5-15
V. Bravington 1014.2 242 2596 209 12.42 8-22
C. Bentley 847.3 32 5146 187 27.52 5-28
D. Messinger 824 117 3195 172 18.58 7-21
S. Buglass 810.3 191 2301 162 14.20 6-31
T. Skirrow 806.2 139 2654 151 17.58 6-10
P. Thomason 820.5 122 2842 149 19.07 6-22
N. Lavender 556.2 92 2052 143 14.35 7-46
T. Penberthy 762.4 191 2114 135 15.66 6-49
W. Chatfield 688.4 107 2272 135 16.83 6-24
J. Hughes 653.3 159 2763 118 23.42 5-24
B. Mousley 595.2 107 2211 115 19.23 4-4
J. Skevington 593.4 95 2264 115 19.69 7-28
J. Page 685.5 129 2541 113 22.49 6-25
Matt Jackson 404.2 63 1695 109 15.55 6-34
R. West 577.5 78 2312 107 21.61 6-52
A. Munro 472.5 77 1472 105 14.02 8-52
S. Brockwell 430.1 35 2190 99 22.12 5-6
H. Gorania 544.2 67 2300 96 23.96 6-14
J. Phipps 491.3 100 1768 95 18.61 5-25
P. Roach 561 31 2826 94 30.06 4-17
P. Adams 373.3 25 1767 92 19.21 7-46
G. Richards 409 131 838 88 9.52 5-2
J. Woolley 375 52 1613 87 18.54 6-46
D. Burns 340.5 74 823 85 9.68 7-10
T. Smallwood 543.3 65 2445 85 28.76 5-9
A. Craxton 544.4 102 1713 83 20.64 4-11
J. Eveleigh 358.2 62 1208 83 14.55 5-11
Sam Hughes 535.4 79 2347 81 28.98 5-44
N. Bailey 384.5 51 1399 80 17.49 5-26

M. Chaudhry 250.5 46 795 79 10.06 5-24



Name

D. Zajac

R. Phipps

J. Lawrence (Jnr)
T. Dickson
M. Harrison
T. Newbery
N. Lester

J. Watson
D. Johnson
P. Shaw

P. Churchill
M. Boden

. Turner

. Briggs

. Smith
Rawsthorne
. Sonpal
Robinson
Phipps
Bird
Chaudhry
. Cairns
Shortt

. Oxley
Oxley

. Afford

. Skevington
. Willey

. Jackson
McAll
Lane
Usher

. Thomason
. Sansome
J. Freeman
D. Roan

. Buglass

. Banks

. Ford
Patel
Spotwood
. Condon

. Broadhurst
. Johnson
. Keyte

. Jackson

. Edwards
Wade
Bray
Dickson
Walker
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Overs

439.1
545.5
571.2
379.5
312.3
373.1
260.3
251.2
302.5
307
354.5
287.4
281.5
336.4
201
137.2
263.5
134
206.3
172.2
178.2
118.2
153.5
190.3
138
211.5
145
188.3
166
156.5
152
174.2
195.4
194.4
135.5
141.2
160
119.3
128.2
129.4
175.2
102.1
96.2
112.3
136
150
122
82.3
83.3
116.3
54

120

Runs

1763
1838
2515
1536
813
933
1149
839
1162
1205
712
1122
1027
1483
878
306
747
698
383
802
759
631
407
720
511
811
663
621
741
817
744
679
927
775
650
591
674
517
281
513
577
657
311
580
820
544
375
288
379
410
132

Wkts Average
77 22.90
74 24.84
72 34.93
72 21.33
71 11.45
64 14.58
62 18.53
60 13.98
58 20.03
58 20.78
56 12.71
54 20.78
53 19.38
52 28.52
50 17.56
46 6.65
44 16.98
43 16.23
39 9.82
38 21.11
35 21.69
34 18.56
34 11.97
34 21.18
34 15.03
33 24.58
32 20.72
31 20.03
30 24.70
30 27.23
29 25.66
29 23.41
28 33.11
28 27.68
28 23.21
27 21.89
25 26.96
25 20.68
25 11.24
25 20.52
25 23.08
24 27.38
23 13.52
23 25.22
23 35.65
23 23.65
22 17.05
22 13.09
21 18.05
20 20.50
19 6.95

5-47
5-34
4-19
4-14
6-37

5-18
5-45
3-9

6-25
5-11
5-29
4-19
4-44
5-8

8-31
4-11
7-34
7-13
6-55
4-10
5-20
6-18
5-9

4-30
4-29
3-23
6-43
3-5

3-13

4-58
2-5

3-14
4-10
3-19
4-38
3-30
7-19
4-45
3-25
2-8

6-31
3-5

3-4

5-58
6-18
2-4

3-48
7-15



Name

T. Bedford

S. Sneath

A. Osborne
G. Afford

N. Ling

P. Ball

A. King

A. Bunten
Alex Smith

J. Blake

. Field

. Dutoy

. Keyte

. Grundy

. Strong

. Nicholson
. Sohail

. Crisp

J. Waheed
M. Chantler
R. Turner

I. Summerling
J. Smallwood
M. Ramsden
G. Shaw (T)
J. Gardner
M. Morrisey
A. Kutas

D. Clark

J. Coade

. D'Agostino
. Field

. Harding
Goyal
Hooper
Richardson
Patel

. Wayman

. Jones

. Walker
McLaughlin
Mason

. Chamberlain
McAfee
Harvey

. Morrison

. McNamee
. Oldfield

. Taylor

. Wilson

. Bunting
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Overs

58.1
74.5
96
137
91
76
95
40
50.3
69.4
121
86.4
50.3
37
71.1
36.5
70.5
41.1
42.5
42
50.4
35
30
27
60
38
37
31.2
23.4
41
49
61.2
30
17
11
19.3
11
26
15
10.2
24
22
14.2
21
43

53
46
13
21.3
28
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Runs

179
345
452
374
380
212
386
172
289
320
491
298
416
154
214
183
272
166
281
126
213
173
136
137
172
180

90

94
107
162
225
283
172

78

56

43

44
157

87

41

89
159

54

89
121

38
258
199

44
106
143

Wkts

Average

19
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9.42
19.17
26.59
22.00
22.35
13.25
25.73
12.29
20.64
24.62
37.77
22.92
32.00
12.83
17.83
16.64
27.20
16.60
31.22
14.00
23.67
21.63
17.00
17.13
24.57
25.71
12.86
15.67
17.83
27.00
37.50
47.17
28.67
13.00

9.33

7.17

8.80
31.40
17.40

8.20
17.80
31.80
10.80
17.80
30.25

9.50
64.50
49.75
11.00
26.50
35.75

7-23
3-14
3-22
6-22
2-22
4-25
3-24
3-15
3-9

2-3

3-52
4-39
4-51

4-47
3-20
2-21
3-32
3-12
4-23
2-22
3-34

3-31
3-23
2-13
3-12
2-6

3-42
3-22
2-60
2-34
2-6

4-26
4-34
3-24
4-22
2-19
5-72
3-35
3-71
3-26

2-13
3-14
3-18
1-9

2-41
4-44
2-11
2-51



Name

H. Edwards
J. Brady

J. Jarvis

J. Joy

L. Slater

M. Brown
M. Conway
M. Lowe

N. Wilson
P. Watson
R. Clitheroe
W. Moore

J. Kentigern-Fox

. Folwell

. Pamment
. Fifield
Watts
Reilly

. Blake

. Brough

. Hull

. Heider
Ball
Powell
Shah

. Waheed

. Burgess
Billingham
. Carlisle

. Chaudhry
. Franklin
Turner

. Westerman
. Firmin

. Fraser

. Birtles
Ben Turner
C. Marrum
D. Allard

D. Cummings
D. Goldman
D. King

G. Wright

J. Deekes

J. Roan

K. Bedi

M. Fee

M. Harriman
M. Plowright
M. Rimmer
Mark Jackson
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Overs

17
43
10.1

25.4
23
20
33
19
15
39
38

13.1
16
24
33

13.1

10.1
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Runs

84
191
89
12
74
145
126
75
91
89
104
227
215
30
19
45
35
142
74
120
44

114
35
49
72

158

27
65
204
92
32
19
23
31
29
25
44
59
119
16
52
105
60
104
14
41
19
29
53

s
=
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Average
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21.00
47.75
22.25

3.00
18.50
36.25
31.50
18.75
22.75
22.25
26.00
56.75
53.75
10.00

6.33
15.00
11.67
47.33
24.67
40.00
14.67

1.00
38.00
11.67
16.33
24.00
52.67

2.00

9.00
21.67
68.00
30.67
10.67

9.50
11.50
15.50
14.50
12.50
22.00
29.50
59.50

8.00
26.00
52.50
30.00
52.00

7.00
20.50

9.50
14.50
26.50

3-49
1-19
2-13
4-12
2-12
2-50
2-46
3-35
2-40
3-24
2-10
2-27
2-24
1-5

3-19
3-1

2-14
2-44
1-12

3-1
3-3

2-21
3-29
2-29
2-26
2-5

2-14
2-21
2-49
1-1

2-25
2-19
2-23
2-31
2-29
2-3

1-15

1-16
2-16
2-52
1-38
2-28
1-28
2-14
2-16
2-19
2-18
1-15



Name

N. Billingham
N. Cowen
Finson

. Dawkins

. Gordon

. Lamb

. Morris
Ball

Patel

. Smith

. Wheatman
T. Bailey

T. O'Ware
W. Lancaster
Z. Forskitt

? Harding

. Tailby
Irons

. McDonald
Thomas
Adams
Blake
Capel
Gibson

. Gillespie

. Mcloughlin
Nunley
Shaw

. Steadman
. White
Molla

G. Exton

G. Sutcliffe
Hoang Van Luu
I. Howes

J. Cherry

J. Conway

J. Parkinson
J. Thornton
J. Webb

K. Grundy
M. Paterson
M. Worby

R. Eaton

R. Knowles
R. Parker

S. Cook

S. Griffiths
S. Love

T. Baker

T. Callaway
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Runs

74
39
30
29
11
53
14
63

35
41
21
15
40
24
76

27
23
15
12

21
41

134

55
64
30
26
22
45
51
14
16
48
35
54
10
19
22
24
35

18
30
52
32
29
82

s
=
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Average
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37.00
19.50
15.00
14.50

5.50
26.50

7.00
31.50

2.50
17.50
20.50
10.50

7.50
20.00
12.00
76.00

0.00
27.00
23.00
15.00
12.00

8.00

9.00
21.00
41.00

134.00

0.00
55.00
64.00
30.00
26.00
22.00
45.00
51.00
14.00
16.00
48.00
35.00
54.00
10.00
19.00
22.00
24.00
35.00

9.00
18.00
30.00
52.00
32.00
29.00
82.00



Name

T. Evans

T. McKenzie

T. Reynolds
W. Armstrong
A. Osborn
Archie Buglass

Overs

—
OV~ O W

Runs

45
31
107

39
53

Wkts

Average

e Y ol

45.00
31.00
107.00
1.00
39.00
53.00

1-28
1-11
1-41
1-1

1-20
1-53



Name

L. Carlton

W. Moore

E. Chapman

R. Armitage

S. Schofield

T. Gleghorn

B. Boyd

L. Price

M. Kaye

C. Carlisle

C. Birtwistle
M. Coe

R. Woolley

D. Kentsch

D. Scott

G. Clarkson

J. Gillespie

H. Phillipz

I. Brough
Gareth Richards
J. Aspinall

B. Newton

M. Hankins

V. Kotecha

A. Oram

J. Bishop

B. Billingham
A. Plant

C. Thompson
I. Withers

S. Howlett

S. Yates

S. Hughes (Snr)
. Wilson

B. Leighton

. White

. Shaw (V)

R. Wallington
L. Lloyd

T. Rahna
W. Haines
H. Smith
G. Fox

F. Thomas
C. Johnson

G
G

Overs
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kokkokokkk

kokkokokok ok
kokckokokok ok
kokkokokkk
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokkok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokok ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokok ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokkok
kokkokokk ok
kokckokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkookokok ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkookokok ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkookokok ok
kokkokokk ok
kokkokokk ok

0-10
0-10
0-11
0-12
0-12
0-13
0-13
0-14
0-14
0-14
0-15
0-17
0-17
0-17
0-18
0-9

0-5

0-21
0-21
0-21
0-21
0-21

0-23
0-24
0-24
0-24
0-24
0-24
0-26
0-27
0-27
0-27
0-28
0-28



Name Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Average BB

J. Hawkins 3 - 31 0 Hokdokokok 0-31
M. Grommit 4 - 31 0 Hokdokokok 0-31
R. Timms 4 - 31 0 Hokdokokok 0-31
1. Reilly 4 - 32 0 Hokdokokok 0-32
D. Sadler 8 2 37 0 Hokdokokok 0-37
I. Dickson 6 - 39 0 Hokdokokok 0-17
A. Geary 5 - 41 0 FkAAK KK 0-14
N. Heath 8 - 46 0 Hokdokokok 0-8

S. Evans 13 3 49 0 Hokdokokok 0-49
S. Faulkner 8 - 51 0 Hokdokokok 0-51
J. Ryan 6 - 54 0 Hokdokokok 0-54
G. Mooney 8.5 1 57 0 HAAAKAK 0-2

I. Sampson 16 2 56 0 KA AK 0-10
J. Langer 8 0 62 0 KA AK 0-26
Grand Total 65,802 11,350 238,161 12,865 18.51 8-12



GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB : CAREER LISTINGS 1979-2015 inc (37 seasons)

FIELDING

Name

R. Hart

C. McAll

S. Ablett

T. McAll

D. Parbery
C. Hart

D. Lawrence
G. Pearce

D. Messinger
B. Hart

M. Banks
Matt Jackson
B. Mousley
S. Sneath

H. Blencowe
M. Afford

M. Sawle

D. Johnson
Sam Hughes
J. Hughes

D. Thomason
D. Oxley

J. Woolley

K. Smith

D. Roan

N. Keyte

C. Skevington
S. Brockwell
A. Oxley

R. West

J. Eveleigh
R. Afford

B. Billingham
T. Robinson
D. Shaw

B. Turner

K. Lane

J. Waheed

P. Bray

T. Penberthy
M. Worby

C. Bentley
R. Phipps

P. Thomason
N. Condon
J. Jarvis

T. Keyte

Catches Name
204 D. Zajac
168 J. Skevington
156 G. Brough
155 D. Ashby
150 A. Jackson
127 T. Smallwood
119 M. Strong
20 J. Watson
88 F. Chaudhry
75 A. Cairns
71 J. Phipps
71 V. Bravington
71 G. Clarkson
68 H. Gorania
65 W. Chatfield
65 C. Wayman
63 D. Bunting
62 L. McAll
62 N. Harding
61 J. Page
60 N. Billingham
59 A. Osborne
59 D. Willey
58 J. Lawrence (Jnr)
51 T. Skirrow
49 I. Summerling
49 P. Billingham
49 S. Buglass
47 Alex Smith
46 N. Bailey
43 S. Chaudhry
42 M. Conway
42 N. Heath
42 N. Lavender
42 G. Oxley
42 P. Adams
40 N. Lester
39 S. Sonpal
38 R. Woolley
38 A. Craxton
38 P. Dickson
38 P. Roach
37 J. Blake
37 J. Conway
36 R. Strong
35 S. Briggs
35 M. Chaudhry

Catches Name
35 K. Johnson
34 L. Price
33 S. Ball
32 A. Bunten
32 D. Burns
32 T. Dickson
31 Hoang Van Luu
31 M. Keyte
29 P. Shaw
28 S. Faulkner
26 L. Franzman
25 D. Goldman
25 J. Joy
25 J. Lawrence (Snr)
24 T. Spotwood
24 G. Afford
23 D. Edwards
23 S. Franklin
23 S. McArthur
23 H. Crisp
22 K. Bird
20 C. Bishop
20 G. Broadhurst
19 A. Geary
19 M. Harrison
19 Y. Javaid
17 D. Kentsch
17 M. Lowe
17 A. Munro
14 H. Sansome
14 D. Scott
14 C. Short
14 Substitutes
14 R. Turner
14 R. Dawkins
13 D. Adams
13 M. Beacher
13 I. Bold
13 A. Buglass
12 M. Grundy
12 A. King
12 V. Kotecha
11 N. Ling
11 T. Newbery
11 N. Sohail
11 D. Skevington
10 Gareth Richards

Catches
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Name

I. Withers

J. Thornton
N. Field

P. Ball

M. Boden

0. Burgess
M. Clements
K. Field

J. Freeman

P. Mason

G. Mooney
D. Nunley

E. Reilly

G. Shaw (T)
L. McAfee

A. Usher

D. Avil

A. Briggs

D. Armitage
M. Brown

T. Chamberlain
P. Churchill
M. Cummings
R. Gill

S. Hair (Jnr)
N. Jackson
D. Mcloughlin
B. McNamee
C. Pamment
P. Phipps

S. Turner

W. Armstrong
J. Ball

J. Brady

R. Caswell

J. Cherry

N. Cowen

J. Crook

A. Garigan

S. Hughes (Snr)
D. Humphries
A. Morrison
B. Nicholson
S. Patel

M. Ramsden
C. Reading

J. Ryan

D. Sanderson
R. Timms

N. Barron

J. Bishop

0
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Name
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G. Blake

D. Broadhurst
I. Brough

S. Brown

M. Bryant
M. Chantler
E. Chapman
D. Clark

J. Coade

G. Costello
J. Curry

I. Davies

J. Deekes
M. Dickinson
I. Dickson
M. Dutoy

R. Eaton

H. Fell

D. Fifield

J. Gardner
P. Gebhard
K. Grundy
M. Harriman
S. Heavey
G. Higginbottom
S. Hooper
S. Howlett
G. Hull

Mark Jackson
A. James

R. Jeakins
G. Jones

V. Kilbane

R. Lamb

W. Lancaster
J. Langer

B. Leighton
R. Lumb

C. Marrum
T. McKenzie
W. Moore

M. Morrisey
C. Oldfield
A. Oram

J. Owen

N. Parsons
M. Paterson
H. Phillipz

T. Reynolds
M. Rhowbotham
M. Rimmer

Catches

Name Catches
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D. Sadler
M. Sallis

I. Sampson
S. Schofield
W. Scott

G. Shaw (V)
L. Slater

J. Smallwood
S. Smith

G. Sutcliffe
G. Sutton

P. Tarbuck
F. Thomas
J. Walker

C. Sentence
Unidentified

Ul = e e e b e b b b b b b b
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GRAND 4762
TOTAL



GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB : CAREER LISTINGS 1979-2015 inc. (37 seasons)

WICKETKEEPING

Name Catches Stumpings Total
L. McAll 228 142 370
Alex Smith 128 42 170
G. Clarkson 55 18 73
C. Hart 50 17 67
D. Roan 40 15 55
E. Chapman 36 16 52
T. Robinson 33 15 48
R. Afford 38 9 47
N. Billingham 36 9 45
S. McArthur 35 6 41
K. Lane 30 9 39
J. Watson 25 11 36
S. Sneath 27 6 33
N. Keyte 12 18 30
A. Jackson 25 1 26
J. Woolley 21 4 25
A. James 21 3 24
J. Waheed 20 4 24
Matt Jackson 20 4 24
D. Parbery 18 5 23
B. Hart 18 4 22
J. Reece 10 10 20
G. Brough 14 5 19
D. Thomason 11 6 17
R. Hart 7 7 14
D. Messinger 12 1 13
M. Rhowbotham 10 2 12
M. Sallis 11 1 12
D. Scott 8 3 11
D. Adams 7 1 8
R. Dawkins 7 - 7
P. Billingham 4 2 6
D. Ripley 2 4 6
D. Armitage 5 - 5
S. Hair (Jnr) 4 1 5
A. Osborne 4 1 5
L. Carter 3 2 5
R. Gill 4 - 4
M. Hallett 4 - 4
C. Marrum 4 - 4
T. Smallwood 4 - 4
J. Blake 1 2 3
J. Eveleigh 2 1 3
T. Penberthy 1 2 3
D. Shepherd 1 2 3
R. Armitage - 2 2
M. Clements 1 1 2



Name

M. Conway

G. Costello

A. Oxley
Gareth Richards
I. Summerling
K. Wilson

S. Clack

S. Clarke

D. Goldman
M. James

B. Newton

T. Skirrow

K. Smith

P. Timms

D. Willey

J. Page

0. Burgess

H. Gorania

A. Osborn

GRAND TOTAL

Catches Stumpings
1 1
2 -
2 -
2 -
1 1
- 2
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
- 1
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -

1077 419

Total
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1% Wkt

2" Wkt

3" Wkt

4™ Wkt

5% Wkt

6" Wkt

7" Wkt

8™ Wkt

9™ Wkt

10" Wkt

203

299

183

229

207

158

121%*

103

105

97

S. Hughes
H. Crisp

R. Afford
T. Penberthy

R. West
A. Jackson

M. Jackson
J. Skevington

J. Watson
M. Jackson

J. Blake
J. Hughes

N. Bailey
C. Bentley

C. Hart
T. Smallwood

R. Phipps
M. Strong

M. Sawle
D. Skevington

GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB
RECORD PARTNERSHIPS : 1979-2015

v Harlestone II

v Stony Stratford II

v Obelisk

v Overstone III

v Balcombe

v Ashton Wold

v Temperance II

v London Erratics

v Balcombe

v Wollaston III

(A)

(H)

(H)

(A)

(A)

(H)

(A)

(H)

(A)

(A)

04/07/15

11/06/05

18/08/12

04/06/11

24/07/14

20/05/07

20/06/92

29/06/08

20/08/06

31/05/14



GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB
BEST INDIVIDUAL BATTING PERFORMANCES : 1979-2015

Score Name Opposition Match Venue Date

181 R. Afford Harborne Frdly (A) 31/05/04
163 R. Afford Jersey Island Frdly (A) 01/09/04
160%* T. Penberthy Great Bowden NCL (A) 10/06/06
160 R. Afford County Hall NCL (A) 30/08/03
154%* N. Keyte Croughton “A” SNCL (H) 26/06/93
153 S. Hughes New Bradwell Frdly (A) 22/08/10
152% D. Bunting Litchborough Frdly (A) 18/07/04
150%* T. Penberthy S&L Corby II NCL (H) 11/09/04
150%* J. Watson Balcombe Frdly (A) 24/07/14
150 T. Penberthy Geddington NCL (A) 05/07/08
149%* J. Blake Northampton Saints II NCL (A) 26/05/07
149 L. McAfee Mears Ashby II NCL (A) 20/06/15
148%* T. Penberthy Wicken NCL (H) 26/08/06
148 S. Brown Loddington Frdly (A) 20/04/03
148 T. Penberthy Stony Stratford II NCL (H) 11/06/05
146%* M. Strong Collingtree Frdly (A) 03/08/03
146* T. Penberthy Wollaston II NCL (H) 06/05/06
146%* C. Hart Collingtree Frdly (A) 11/04/10
146 R. Afford Desborough II NCL (A) 29/05/04
143 J. Watson S&L Corby NCL (H) 02/05/15
141%* N. Keyte Litchborough Frdly (A) 24/09/06
140 R. Afford Ecton Hall Frdly (A) 07/09/03
139 S. Hughes Harlestone II NCL (A) 04/07/15
136 M. Afford Litchborough Frdly (A) 13/07/08
135% R. Afford St Crispin Ryeland OB II NCL (H) 24/07/04
133* M. Strong Great Oakley II NCL (A) 24/04/04
132 R. Afford Jersey Island Frdly (A) 29/08/05
132 A. Morrison Balcombe Frdly (A) 25/07/13
131%* R. Afford Stony Stratford II NCL (H) 11/06/05
131 M. Strong Wicken NACL (H) 24/08/02
130%* T. Penberthy Ashby Timken NCL (H) 09/07/05
129 K. Lane Buckingham Town Frdly (H) 31/07/11
129 J. Watson Brixworth II NCL (A) 25/04/15
128%* T. Penberthy Wellingborough Indians II NCL (H) 29/07/06
128%* T. Penberthy Isham NCL (H) 28/06/08
128%* J. Blake Ashton Wold Frdly (H) 20/05/07
127 R. Afford Harlestone II NCL (A) 16/06/07
126 J. Hughes Balcombe Frdly (A) 29/07/10
122 M. Strong Chingford Frdly (A) 22/05/05
121%* B. Mousley Litchborough Frdly (A) 10/07/11
121%* J. Watson Collingtree Frdly (H) 21/07/13
121 M. Jackson Overstone Park III NCL (A) 04/06/11
120%* J. Blake Stony Stratford Frdly (H) 03/06/07
120 N. Keyte Harborne Frdly (A) 12/09/04
120 C. Hart Litchborough Frdly (A) 16/07/07
118%* R. Afford Earls Barton II NCL (H) 05/06/04
118%* R. Afford East Haddon NCL (H) 17/06/06
118%* L. Carter Abington Frdly (H) 08/06/14
117 C. Hart Litchborough Frdly (H) 20/09/09
116* S. Hughes St Michaels NCL (A) 06/07/13
115% N. Keyte Ecton Hall Frdly (A) 08/09/02



Score Name
114%* C. McAll
113%* C. Hart

113 D. Thomason
112%* R. Phipps
112% J. Watson
112 T. Penberthy
111* R. Afford
111 J. Jarvis
110%* T. Penberthy
110 C. Hart
109%* T. Penberthy
109 N. Keyte
109 J. Brady
109 S. Chaudhry
109 C. Hart
108%* J. Watson
108* G. Pearce
108 N. Keyte
107%* B. Mousley
107 C. Hart
106* J. Watson
106 R. Hart

106 R. West
106 R. West
105%* R. Afford
105%* K. Lane
105 J. Skevington
104%* B. Mousley
104 N. Keyte
104 S. Ablett
104 T. Penberthy
104 K. Lane
102%* D. Bunting
102%* B. Mousley
102%* K. Lane
102 R. Afford
101%* T. Penberthy
101 J. Eveleigh
100%* S. Ablett
100%* D. Roan
100%* R. Hart
100%* R. Afford
100* D. Bunting
100%* P. Bray
100%* S. Chaudhry
100%* B. Mousley
100 J. Blake
100 R. West
99%* N. Keyte
99%* S. Brockwell
99 M. Banks
99 M. Jackson

Opposition

Harlestone II
Balcombe

Balcombe

Overstone Park II
Biddenham

East Haddon
Towcestrians II

East Haddon
Peterborough II
Buckingham Town
Kettering Town
Guilsborough
Harborne

Horton House II
Horton House II

ol

Ashton Wold
Wellingborough OG III
Wraysbury

London Erratics
Balcombe
Litchborough

Obelisk

Wicken II

Collingtree

Winslow

Overstone Park III
Raunds

Eydon

Kempston Hammers
Wellingborough OG’s
Balcombe

Weldon

Balcombe

Balcombe

Overstone Park II
Overstone Park
Ryeland OB

Helmdon “A”

Ecton Hall

Weekley & Warkton II
London Erratics
Overstone Park II
Racehorse
Wellingborough Indisns II
MCE Insurance
Northampton Saints II
Northampton Saints IV
Turvey

Northampton Saints IV
Station Hotel, Easingwold
Bugbrooke

Match Venue Date

NCL (A) 23/05/09
Frdly (A) 16/08/09
Frdly (A) 24/07/08
NCL (A) 04/09/04
Frdly H) 03/07/11
NCL (A) 12/05/07
NCL (H) 15/05/04
NCL (H) 26/06/10
NCL (A) 14/05/05
Frdly (A) 18/08/13
NCL (A) 03/05/08
NACL (H) 01/06/02
Frdly (A) 31/05/04
NCL (H) 01/07/06
NCL (A) 08/06/13
Frdly (H) 19/06/11
Frdly (A) 27/05/12
NCL (A) 28/08/04
Frdly (A) 05/09/10
Frdly (H) 29/06/08
Frdly (A) 28/07/11
Frdly (H) 21/09/08
NCL (H) 18/08/12
NCL (H) 18/07/15
Frdly (A) 01/08/04
Frdly (H) 13/09/09
NCL (A) 04/06/11
NCL (H) 04/05/13
SNCL (A) 13/04/94
NCL H) 12/07/03
NCL (A) 01/09/07
Frdly (A) 29/07/10
NCL (H) 26/07/03
Frdly (A) 15/08/10
Frdly (A) 14/08/11
NCL (H) 31/07/04
NCL (A) 21/07/07
Frdly (H) 24/06/90
SNCL (H) 28/07/90
Frdly (H) 14/09/97
NCL (H) 09/08/03
Frdly (H) 04/07/04
NCL H) 31/07/04
Frdly H) 01/08/04
NCL (H) 29/07/06
Frdly (A) 19/08/12
NCL (H) 11/08/07
NCL (A) 11/08/12
Frdly (A) 15/07/01
NCL (A) 11/08/12
Frdly (A) 25/08/90
Frdly (H) 01/05/11



BEST INDIVIDUAL BOWLING PERFORMANCES : 1979-2015

Analysis Name

8-12 S. Ablett
8-14 M. Strong
8-22 V. Bravington
8-31 J. Rawsthorne
8-34 T. McAll
8-36 V. Bravington
8-43 S. Ablett
8-46 G. Pearce
8-52 A. Munro
8-69 V. Bravington
7-4 T. Newbery
7-9 S. Ablett
7-9 M. Strong
7-10 D. Burns
7-12 S. Ablett
7-13 P. Phipps
7-13 M. Sawle
7-15 J. Walker
7-16 T. McAll
7-17 T. McAll
7-18 S. Ablett
7-18 M. Strong
7-19 R. Ford
7-20 M. Strong
7-21 D. Messinger
7-23 S. Ablett
7-23 T. Bedford
7-26 J. Rawsthorne
7-27 S. Ablett
7-27 B. Hart
7-28 S. Ablett
7-28 J. Skevingon
7-29 S. Ablett
7-30 S. Ablett
7-30 D. Lawrence
7-32 M. Strong
7-33 S. Ablett
7-34 T. Robinson
7-37 S. Ablett
7-39 M. Strong
7-40 M. Strong
7-43 D. Ashby
7-46 S. Ablett
7-46 P. Adams
7-46 N. Lavender
7-47 S. Ablett
7-48 S. Ablett
7-48 R. Hart
7-48 M. Afford
7-63 A. Munro
6-4 V. Bravington
6-6 P. Phipps

GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB

Opposition

Wollaston

Rushden II

British Timken II
Bostrom

Ryeland OB
Wellingborough OG
St Sepulchres

West Haddon
Wellingborough OG
Cogenhoe

Dean II

Prims XLCR II
Horton House II
Hartwell

Badby

Brampton

Finedon Dolben III
Crick

Crick

Syresham “A”
County Hall
Weekley & Warkton II
Cogenhoe
Irchester

Delapre 1II
Wollaston

County Hall
Wootton

Whyte Melville

old

Primrose Hill
Wollaston III
British Timken II
Wootton

Spencer

Weekley & Warkton II
Avon Cosmetics
Wootton

British Timken II
Whitworths Priory
Whitworths Priory
Wellingborough OG III
Delapre II

Wootton

Irchester II

Whyte Melville
Primrose Hill
Loddington II
Weekley & Warkton
Roade

Compton

Badby

Match

Frdly
NCL

NTCL
Frdly
Frdly
Frdly
NTCL
NCL

Frdly
NTCL
NACL
NTCL
NCL

NTCL
Frdly
Frdly
NCL

Frdly
Frdly
SNCL
NTCL
NCL

Frdly
NCL

NTCL
Frdly
NTCL
NTCL
NTCL
NTCL
NTCL
NCL

NTCL
Frdly
Frdly
NCL

NTCL
Frdly
NTCL
NACL
NACL
NACL
NTCL
Frdly
NACL
NTCL
NTCL
NACL
NCL

Frdly
GARC
Frdly

Venue Date

(A) 28/06/87
H) 12/08/06
(H) 17/05/86
(A) 21/06/81

04/09/83
(H) 09/09/84
H) 07/06/86
(H) 23/08/14
H) 07/09/86
(A) 11/05/85
(A) 24/07/99
H) 20/05/89
(A) 16/09/06
(A) 02/05/81
H) 11/05/80
(H) 05/07/81
(A) 13/08/05
(H) 04/06/79
(H) 29/04/84
(A) 11/08/90
(H) 02/07/88
H) 09/08/03
(H) 20/05/84
(A) 28/05/05
(A) 10/08/91
(A) 30/06/85
(A) 08/08/87
(H) 25/07/81
(H) 08/06/85
H) 09/08/86
(A) 13/05/89
(A) 21/05/15
(H) 01/09/84
(H) 28/06/87
H) 20/04/97
(A) 07/06/03
H) 23/06/84
(A) 15/05/88
(A) 27/08/83
(A) 31/08/02
(H) 29/06/02
H) 19/07/97
(A) 28/08/82
(A) 27/05/90
H) 11/07/98
(H) 03/05/86
H) 15/07/89
(H) 30/08/97
(A) 19/06/10
(A) 20/08/89
(H) 22/05/85
H) 31/08/80



Analysis

6-6

6-10
6-10
6-12
6-13
6-14
6-14
6-14
6-15
6-16
6-17
6-17
6-18
6-18
6-18
6-18
6-18
6-20
6-21
6-21
6-21
6-22
6-22
6-22
6-22
6-22
6-23
6-23
6-23
6-23
6-23
6-24
6-24
6-25
6-25
6-25
6-25
6-25
6-25
6-25
6-26
6-26
6-26
6-27
6-30
6-31
6-31
6-32
6-33
6-34
6-34
6-35
6-36
6-36
6-37
6-38

Name

S. Ablett

T. McAll

T. Skirrow
M. Strong

S. Ablett

D. Parbery
M. Strong

H. Gorania
D. Parbery
T. Keyte

S. Ablett

V. Bravington
C. Shortt

D. Burns

E. Wade

T. McAll

H. Blencowe
S. Ablett

S. Ablett

D. Lawrence
M. Strong

D. Lawrence
D. Lawrence
G. Afford

N. Lavender
P. Thomason
S. Ablett

B. Hart

M. Strong

M. Strong

H. Blencowe
D. Parbery
W. Chatfield
S. Ablett

A. Munro

P. Shaw

S. Ablett

D. Ashby

J. Page

G. Pearce

S. Ablett

D. Lawrence
T. Keyte

D. Messinger
T. McAll

G. Broadhurst
S. Buglass
B. Hart

C. Skevington
S. Ablett
Matt Jackson
S. Ablett

A. Munro

C. Skevington
M. Harrison
D. Burns

Opposition

Gayton

Bold Dragoon

Gayton

Burton Latimer II

Bold Dragoon
Irthlingborough

St Crispin Ryeland OB II

The White Hart / Ironworkers

Ecton

Daventry

Express Lifts
Primrose Hill

British Leyland, W'boro
Wootton

Ryeland OB

Queens Park WMC
Wicken II

Cutler Hammer
Pattishall

Bodiciote “A”
Poddington II
Moulton II
Whitworths II
Loddington II
Loddington II
Guilsborough II
Isham Zingari
Byfield 'A'
Bugbrooke St Michaels
Kempston Hammers
Thrapston 11
Gayton

Queens Park WMC
British Timken II
Pitsford

Pitsford

Gawcott & Hillesden
Preston Capes "A”
Wellingborough Town IV
Wollaston II
Delapre 1II
Loddington
Daventry

Delapre 1II

Grendon

Abington

Obelisk

Byfield “A”

Daventry

Buckle & Hyde
Ashby Timken II
Buckle & Hyde
Nether Heyford
Obelisk
Northampton Eaglets
Crick

Match

SNCL
NTCL
SNCL
NCL

NTCL
Frdly
NCL

Frdly
Frdly
NCL

NTCL
NTCL
Frdly
NTCL
Frdly
NTCL
NCL

NACL
NTCL
SNCL
NCL

NTCL
NACL
NACL
NACL
NCL

SNCL
NCL
NCL
NCL
Frdly
NTCL
NTCL
Frdly
Frdly
SNCL
SNCL
NCL
NCL
NTCL
NACL
NCL
NTCL
NACL
NTCL
NCL
SNCL
NCL
NTCL
NCL
NTCL
Frdly
NCL
Frdly
Frdly

Venue

(H)
(H)
(A)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(H)
(H)
(A)
(A)
(H)
(A)

Date

18/05/91
15/05/88
27/05/95
28/08/04
06/08/88
10/05/87
14/06/03
30/05/10
17/06/84
07/05/05
01/05/82
02/06/84
04/05/80
16/05/81
05/09/82
02/09/89
04/07/09
12/07/97
01/08/81
28/05/94
02/08/03
05/05/90
03/05/97
12/06/99
21/08/99
10/05/03
18/05/85
07/05/94
17/05/03
24/05/03
23/08/08
20/07/86
29/07/89
09/07/83
05/06/88
03/06/90
07/07/90
22/06/95
30/07/11
30/06/12
31/07/82
01/05/98
23/07/05
10/06/89
22/05/99
03/07/82
21/06/08
04/05/91
05/07/08
21/05/88
25/07/09
21/08/82
30/04/89
24/05/08
01/08/82
29/06/80



Analysis Name Opposition Match Venue Date

6-38 M. Strong Towcestrians II NCL H) 31/05/03
6-39 W. Chatfield Billing II NTCL (A) 09/05/87
6-39 S. Ablett Wellingborough OG Frdly 24/07/88
6-39 S. Ablett Gretton NACL H) 14/06/97
6-39 R. Hart Badby NCL (A) 19/07/03
6-40 W. Chatfield County Hall NTCL H) 13/05/89
6-40 D. Lawrence Woodford Halse SNCL (A) 16/07/94
6-40 C. McAll Harlestone NACL (H) 17/06/00
6-40 C. Skevington Mears Ashby Frdly H) 02/07/00
6-41 S. Ablett Hamilton Taverners NTCL (H) 16/07/83
6-41 G. Pearce Old Northamptonians II NCL H) 20/06/09
6-42 N. Lavender Badby II NACL (A) 05/07/97
6-43 D. Willey Queens Park WMC NTCL (H) 13/08/83
6-43 T. McAll Ecton Frdly (A) 10/06/85
6-43 S. Ablett Prims XLCR 1I NTCL H) 13/07/85
6-44 N. Lavender Irchester II NACL (A) 21/06/97
6-45 S. Ablett Abington NTCL H) 14/07/84
6-45 D. Lawrence St. Michaels NCL (H) 30/05/09
6-46 S. Ablett Raunds Frdly (A) 12/06/88
6-46 B. Hart County Hall NTCL (A) 02/09/89
6-46 J. Woolley Roade Frdly (A) 28/07/91
6-48 T. Keyte Guilsborough II NCL (A) 20/08/05
6-49 T. Penberthy Towcestrians NCL (A) 09/06/07
6-49 G. Pearce Irchester NCL H) 29/08/15
6-50 S. Ablett Whyte Melville NTCL (A) 24/08/85
6-52 R. West Little Harrowden NCL H) 24/07/10
6-54 B. Hart Queens Park WMC NTCL (A) 21/06/86
6-55 K. Bird Preston Capes "A” SNCL (A) 07/08/93
6-71 R. Hart Roade NACL (A) 08/08/98
6-80 S. Ablett Cogenhoe NTCL (H) 02/08/86



GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB

MOST RUNS IN A SEASON : 1979-2015 (37 Seasons)

Position Name Runs Season
1 Ritchie Afford 2343 2004
2 Jarryd Blake 1697 2007
3 James Watson 1316 2011
4 Charlie Hart 1258 2010
5 Ritchie Afford 1208 2005
6 Tony Penberthy 1176 2006
7 Charlie Hart 1086 2007
8 Tony Penberthy 1062 2005
9 Ben Mousley 1037 2013
10 Nick Keyte 1008 2001
11 Sean Ablett 953 1990
12 Tony Penberthy 952 2008
13 James Watson 940 2014
14 Ritchie Afford 927 2003
15 Tony Penberthy 925 2007
16 Dave Bunting 209 2003
17 Nick Keyte 860 2004
18 Nick Keyte 859 2002
19 Charlie Hart 847 2009
20 Rob Hart 832 2011
21 Josh Hughes 813 2010
22 Matt Jackson 789 2011
23 Danny Roan 788 2002
24 Nick Keyte 787 2003
25 Mike Strong 779 2004
26 Sam Hughes 775 2010
27 Jason Eveleigh 771 1990
28 Charlie Hart 765 2008
29 James Watson 750 2015
30 Mike Strong 743 2003
31 Charlie Hart 729 2006
32 Charlie Hart 726 2011
33 Nick Keyte 718 2005
34 Rob Hart 714 2002
35 Dave Bunting 711 2004
36 Alex Smith 705 2010
37= Ross Phipps 695 2007
37= Ben Mousley 695 2010
39 Kieran Lane 694 2009
40 Charlie Hart 687 2013
41 Dave Shaw 684 1994
42 James Watson 680 2013
43 Nick Keyte 670 2000
44 James Jarvis 660 2009
45 Matt Jackson 656 2010
46 Trevor McAIl 651 1990
47 Danny Roan 648 2001
48 Dave Parbery 646 1999
49 Nick Keyte 645 2006
50 Ross Phipps 644 2005



Position
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GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB

Name

Mike Strong
Sean Ablett
Sean Ablett
Sean Ablett
Sean Ablett
Sean Ablett
Trevor McAll
Sean Ablett
Sean Ablett
Trevor McAll
Henry Blencowe
Dave Lawrence
Tim Keyte

Bill Hart

Trevor McAll
Henry Blencowe
Rob Hart

Bill Hart

Henry Blencowe
Greg Pearce
Sean Ablett
Paul Adams
Rob Hart

Mike Strong
Matt Afford
Sean Ablett
John Rawsthorne
Sean Ablett

Rob Hart

Rob Hart

Dave Ashby
Greg Pearce
Maq Chaudhry
Rob Hart

Tony Penberthy
Greg Pearce
Mike Sawle

MOST WICKETS IN A SEASON : 1979-2015 (37 Seasons)

Wkts

82
79
78
76
73
70
70
63
60
55
54
53
53
52
52
52
51
50
50
49
48
47
a7
a7
47
46
46
45
13
45
a4
a4
43
42
41
41
40

Season

2003
1990
1989
1988
1986
1984
1990
1985
1983
1996
2009
1994
2005
1990
1991
2010
2006
1987
2011
2010
1987
1990
2003
2006
2010
1981
1981
1991
1997
2009
1994
2014
2006
2002
2007
2008
2005



Position
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GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB

MOST CATCHES IN A SEASON : 1979-2015 (37 Seasons)

Name

Chris McAll
Dave Parbery
Dave Parbery
Charlie Hart
Dave Parbery
Danny Thomason
Charlie Hart
Sean Ablett
Charlie Hart
Matt Jackson
Rob Hart

Jason Eveleigh
Chris McAll

Rob Hart

Martin Worby
Trevor McAll
Jason Eveleigh
Simon Sneath
Trevor McAll
Rob Hart

Rob Hart

Rob Hart

Josh Hughes
Danny Messinger
Chris McAll
Tony Penberthy
Alex Cairns
Henry Blencowe
Greg Pearce
Simon Sneath
Sean Ablett
Dave Lawrence
Danny Messinger
Chris McAll
Dave Lawrence
Trevor McAll
Charlie Hart
Ross Phipps
Mike Strong
Rob Hart

Henry Blencowe
Josh Hughes
Sam Hughes
James Jarvis
Charlie Hart
Sam Hughes

Catches

22
21
20
19
18
18
18
17
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Season

1997
1990
1986
2010
1989
2004
2009
1988
2007
2010
2011
1988
2003
2006
1983
1988
1989
1989
1996
1999
2002
2009
2010
1992
1995
2005
2009
2010
2010
1986
1990
1990
1994
1996
1997
2000
2005
2005
2006
2007
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011



Position

GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB

MOST DISMISSALS IN A SEASON : 1979-2015 (37 Seasons)

Name

Loz McAIl

Alex Smith
Alex Smith

Loz McAIl

Loz McAIl
Graham Clarkson
Charlie Hart
Ritchie Afford
Ed Chapman
Alex Smith
Danny Roan
Alex Smith

Loz McAIl

Alex Smith
Aaron James
Loz McAIl

Neil Billingham
Ed Chapman
Kieran Lane
Loz McAIl
Andy Jackson
James Watson
Loz McAIl

Loz McAIl
Jimmy Waheed
Loz McAll
Tony Robinson
Loz McAIl

Nick Keyte
Alex Smith
Dave Parbery
Charlie Hart
Matt Jackson
Loz McAll

Loz McAIl

Loz McAIl
James Watson
Loz McAll
Kieran Lane
Graham Clarkson
Martin Rhowbotham
Malcolm Sallis
Dave Parbery
Loz McAll
Danny Roan
Danny Roan
Ritchie Afford
Loz McAIl

Loz McAll

Ct

29
37
27
22
20
20
27
24
19
18
18
15
12
16
18
12
15
11
14
8
17
12
10
5
14
10
8
9
5
10
8
11
12
10
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Total

53
41
34
32
32
29
29
28
26
26
24
24
22
22
21
20
19
19
18
17
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Season

1990
2007
2009
1991
1994
1984
2008
2005
2002
2010
2001
2011
1988
2012
2004
2009
1987
2001
2010
1997
2011
2014
1996
1999
2003
1992
1995
1998
2004
2015
1998
2013
2015
2015
2003
2011
2011
1989
2009
1982
1987
1991
1999
2000
2002
2003
2006
2010
2013



GREAT HOUGHTON CRICKET CLUB : PLAYER NUMBERS 1979-2015 inc. (37 seasons)

1ST ELEVEN DEBUTS ONLY

No.

OCONOGOCUA,WNR

Player

Sean Ablett

Mike Brown
Dominic Burns
Richard Caswell
Bill Hart

Ben Irons

Mel Lowe

Gerry Oxley
Graham Richards
Frank Thomas
David Willey
Chris Bentley
Graham Clarkson
John Rawsthorne
Frank Liddle
Charlie Shortt
Bernie Turner
Colin Bishop
Seymour Franklin
Tony Richardson
Wally Armstrong
Vic Bravington
Guy Broadhurst
Andy Craxton
Mark Harrison
Dave Nunley
Alan Dent

Ian Withers

Brian Billingham
Rod Gill

Stuart Hair (Snr)
Martin Worby
Dieter Kentsch
David Goldman
Stuart McArthur
Andy Bunten

Tony Robinson
Dave Parbery
Trevor McAll
David Oxley
Johnny Thornton
Chris Reading

Date

02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
02/05/81
09/05/81
09/05/81
09/05/81
16/05/81
16/05/81
16/05/81
30/05/81
30/05/81
30/05/81
06/06/81
06/06/81
20/06/81
18/07/81
18/07/81
25/07/81
29/08/81
29/08/81

01/05/82
01/05/82
01/05/82
29/05/82
19/06/82
17/07/82
24/07/82
07/08/82

30/04/83
14/05/83
25/06/83
02/07/83
02/07/83
20/08/83

Opposition

Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell
Hartwell

British Timken II
British Timken II
British Timken II
Wootton
Wootton
Wootton
Bostrom
Bostrom
Bostrom
Pattishall
Pattishall
Bostrom

Buckle & Hyde
Buckly & Hyde
Wootton
Primrose Hill
Primrose Hill

Express Lifts
Express Lifts
Express Lifts
Abington

Avon Cosmetics
Avon Cosmetics
Primrose Hill
Compton II

Abington
Express Lifts
Abington
Express Lifts
Express Lifts

Hamilton Taverners

Venue Match
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
1981: 28
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
1982: 8
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
1983: 6



43
44
45

46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53

54
55
56
57
58

59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77

78

79
80
81
82

Player

Ray Ford
Ian Davies
Lee Price

Simon Sneath
Roger Strong
Paul Billingham
Chris McAll

Michael Banks
Ian Summerling
Jason Eveleigh
Dave Johnson

Keith Smith

Dave Edwards
Martin Rhowbotham
William Chatfield
Antony Oxley

Dave Cummings
Phil Ball

Pete Churchill
Danny Messinger
Del Scott
Freddie Jones
Alisdair Munro
George Costello
S. Hall

Phillip Shaw

Neil Billingham
Loz McAll

Dave Lawrence
David Sadler
Michael Bryant

Paul Adams
Dave Ashby
Malcolm Sallis
Nick Bailey

Nad Sohail

Richard Woolley
Jake Woolley
Andy Geary
Nigel Heath

Date

05/05/84
04/08/84
04/08/84

27/04/85
13/07/85
27/07/85
24/08/85

03/05/86
07/06/86
21/06/86
21/06/86

09/05/87
06/06/87
06/06/87
22/08/87
22/08/87

30/04/88
21/05/88
25/06/88
09/07/88
09/07/88
30/07/88
06/08/88
03/09/88
03/09/88
03/09/88

29/04/89
20/05/89
10/06/89
29/07/89
05/08/89

05/05/90
05/05/90
12/05/90
19/05/90

04/05/91

02/05/92
20/06/92
04/07/92
18/07/92

Opposition

Express Lifts
Wootton
Wootton

British Timken II
Prims XLCR II
ol

Whyte Melville

Whyte Melville

St Sepulchres
Queens Park WMC
Queens Park WMC

Billing

Cherry Orchard
Cherry Orchard
Cherry Orchard
Cherry Orchard

Cogenhoe
Buckle & Hyde
Cogenhoe
Spencer
Spencer

Avon Cosmetics
Whyte Melville
Spencer
Spencer
Spencer

Abington

Prims XLCR II
Bostrom

Queens Park WMC
Prims XLCR II

Gawcott & Hillesden
Gawcott & Hillesden
Woodford Halse “A”
Bodicote “"A”

Byfield “A”

Greens Norton
Syresham
Greens Norton
Woodford Halse

Venue Match
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
1984: 3
(A) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
1985: 4
H) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
1986: 4
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
1987: 5
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
H) NTL
1988: 10
H) NTL
H) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
(A) NTL
1989: 5
(A) SNL
(A) SNL
(A) SNL
(H) SNL
1990: 4
(H) SNL
1991: 1
(A) SNL
(A) SNL
(H) SNL
(A) SNL
1992: 4



No.

83
84
85
86

87
88
89
20

91

92
93
94
95
96

97
98
929

100
101
102
103
104
105
106

107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

117
118
119
120

Player

Kevin Bird
Jimmy Waheed
Tony Skirrow
Dave Shaw

Nick Keyte
Paul Gebhard
Sonny Sonpal
Stuart Buglass

Adam Osbourne

Mark Dutoy
Nick Ling
Chris Marrum
Mark Conway
Danny Roan

James Lawrence
Robert Hart
Nigel Lavender

Paul Mason
Darren Zajac
Paul Bray

Greg Afford
Nick Condon

P. Tarbuck
Jonathan Phipps

Tom Dickson
Danny Thomason
Tim Keyte
Norman Jackson
John Brady

Toby Smallwood
A. Harvey

Nick Lester

Phil Roach

Ed Chapman

Trevor Evans
Mike Sawle
Colin Skevington
Ross Phipps

Date

01/05/93
01/05/93
29/05/93
05/06/93

07/05/94
28/05/94
04/06/94
16/07/94

22/07/95

04/05/96
11/05/96
11/05/96
01/06/96
31/08/96

18/05/97
25/05/97
25/05/97

01/05/99
01/05/99
15/05/99
26/06/99
17/07/99
21/08/99
11/09/99

13/05/00
13/05/00
03/06/00
10/06/00
24/06/00
24/06/00
01/07/00
15/07/00
22/07/00
16/09/00

05/05/01
05/05/01
02/06/01
30/06/01

Opposition

Charlton
Charlton
Bodicote
Preston Capes

Chipping Warden
Chacombe

Kings Sutton
Gayton

Croughton

Croughton
Helmdon
Helmdon

Preston Bissett
Chipping Warden

Daventry II
Cutler Hammer
Cutler Hammer

Cogenhoe
Cogenhoe

Burton Latimer III
Welford
Harlestone
Kettering III
Kettering III

Guilsborough
Guilsborough
Barton Seagrave
Grendon

Barton Seagrave
Barton Seagrave
Guilsborough
Woodford
Guilsborough
Cogenhoe

Barton Seagrave
Barton Seagrave
Badby
Cogenhoe

Venue Match
(A) SNL
(A) SNL
(H) SNL
(A) SNL
1993: 4
(H) SNL
(A) SNL
(H) SNL
(H) SNL
1994: 4
(A) SNL
1995: 1
(H) SNL
(H) SNL
(H) SNL
(A) SNL
(A) SNL
1996: 5
NACL
(A) NACL
(A) NACL
1997: 3
1998: 0
H) NACL
H) NACL
(A) NACL
H) NACL
(A) NACL
H) NACL
(A) NACL
1999: 7
H) NACL
H) NACL
(A) NACL
(A) NACL
H) NACL
H) NACL
H) NACL
(A) NACL
(A) NACL
H) NACL
2000: 10
(A) NACL
(A) NACL
H) NACL
H) NACL
2001: 4



No.

121
122
123
124

125
126
127
128
129
130

131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

151
152
153
154
155
156
157

158
159
160
161
162

163
164
165

Player

Yasser Javaid
Michael Strong
Charlie Pamment
Dave Bunting

Nick Harding
Matt Keyte

Pete Thomason
Tim Chamberlain
Charlie Hart
Dominic Fifield

Richie Afford
Martin Boden
Chris Thomas
Steve Faulkner
Greg Pearce
Aaron James
Mark Grundy
Tom Spotwood
Matt Afford
Tony Penberthy

Faraz Chaudhry
Shiraz Chaudhry
Henry Blencowe
Jez Deeks

Mac Chaudhry
Nino D’Agostino
Josh Hughes
Jack Gardner
Danny Adams
Stuart Brockwell

Steve Ball
Warren Moore
Jim Reece
James Ball
Harry Fell
James Jarvis
Alex Smith

Jarryd Blake
Simon Moyle
Ben Mousley
Sam Hughes
Jordan Page

Jonathan Joy
Alex Cairns
Nick Field

Date

04/05/02
04/05/02
20/07/02
10/08/02

31/05/03
31/05/03
07/06/03
14/06/03
14/06/03
21/06/03

24/04/04
24/04/04
24/04/04
15/05/04
22/05/04
12/06/04
26/06/04
26/06/04
03/07/04
04/09/04

23/04/05
23/04/05
30/04/05
30/04/05
07/05/05
07/05/05
28/05/05
18/06/05
23/07/05
03/09/05

22/04/06
13/05/06
03/06/06
10/06/06
17/06/06
24/06/06
15/07/06

21/04/07
02/06/07
14/07/07
21/07/07
01/09/07

03/05/08
24/05/08
21/06/08

Opposition

Barton Seagrave
Barton Seagrave
Nether Heyford
Weldon

Towcestrians II
Towcestrians II
Weekley & Warkton II
Duston

Duston

Weldon

Great Oakley II
Great Oakley II
Great Oakley II
Towcestrians II
Rothwell II
Rothwell II

Earls Barton II
Earls Barton II
Irchester
Overstone Park II

Ashby Timken
Ashby Timken
East Haddon
East Haddon
ON'’s III

ON'’s III
Irchester
Rothwell II
ON'’s III
Rothwell II

Kempston

Well'borough Indians II
Brigstock

Bowden

East Haddon

Wicken

Rushton II

Loddington

Earls Barton

St Crispin Ryelands
Overstone Park
Wellingborough OG's

Kettering
Wellingborough Town
Rothwell

Venue Match
(A) NACL
(A) NACL
H) NACL
H) NACL
2002: 4
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
2003: 6
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
2004: 10
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
2005: 10
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
2006: 7
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
2007: 5
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
2008: 3



No.

166
167
168

169
170
171
172

173
174
175
176

177
178

179
180
181

182
183
184
185
186
187
188

189
190
191
192

Player

Kevin Field
Matt Jackson
Kieran Lane

Richard Turner
James Skevington
Ricky Dawkins
Ryan West

James Watson
Colin Wayman
Stephen Briggs
Hitesh Gorania

Andy Jackson
Nick Cowen

Gideon Sutcliffe
James Crook
Daniel Skevington

Ollie Burgess
Gareth Richards
Adrian Briggs
Will Lancaster
Josh Owen
Andy Usher
Sam Heavey

Harry Crisp
Luke McAfee
Alex Osborn
Nick Ellis

Date

25/04/09
02/05/09
23/05/09

24/04/10
24/04/10
15/05/10
28/08/10

23/04/11
23/04/11
07/05/11
18/06/11

21/04/12
09/06/12

27/04/13
22/06/13
07/09/13

26/04/14
26/04/14
03/05/14
17/05/14
17/05/14
17/05/14
25/06/14

20/06/15
27/06/15
01/08/15
01/08/15

Opposition

Kettering
Horton House
Earls Barton

Northampton Saints II
Northampton Saints II
Overstone Park

East Haddon

Irthlingborough
Irthlingborough
Brigstock
Towcestrians

Rushden II
Great Oakley

St Crispins Ryelands
(0][s]
(0][s]

Irchester
Irchester
S&L Corby
Earls Barton
Earls Barton
Earls Barton
ol

Old
Wollaston II

Old Northamptonians III
Old Northamptonians III

Venue Match
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
2009: 3
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
2010: 4
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
2011: 4
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
2012: 2
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
2013: 3
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
2014: 7
(H) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
(A) NCL
2015: 4








